
Re: Fwd: Zeiger, Hans: Alleged Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .220, 
.240 for failure to timely deposit and timely file contributions and 
expenditures. (JAN 18) 

Hans Zeiger reported (Fri, 31 Aug at 4:01 PM)  

To: pdc@pdc.wa.gov 
 

Mr. Agina: 

 

For alleged late deposits, I offer the following responses: 
Item 1 - 12/21/15: All checks were received on 12/21 and deposited same day. 
Item 2 - 5/28/16: Contributions were received as online donations and directly deposited to bank account; 
information was processed differently from a check depositand was included on later C3.   
Item 3 - 6/8/16: Check received 5/31, deposited 6 business days later (1 day late). 
Item 4 - 6/22/16: Check received 6/14, deposited 6 business days later (1 day late). 
 
For alleged late C3s, I offer the following responses:  
Items 1-4: 1/10/16 was a Sunday. C3 was filed Monday, 1/11/16, in compliance with state law. 
Item 5: C3 1 day late.  
Item 6: Candidate late getting information to compliance consultant; C3 2 days late.  
Item 7: Contribution was received as online donation and directly deposited to bank account; information 
was processed differently from a check deposit and C3 was late.  
Item 8: Contribution was received as online donation and directly deposited to bank account; information 
was processed differently from a check deposit and C3 was late.  
Item 9: 12/10/16 was a Saturday. C3 was filed Monday, 12/12/16, in compliance with state law.  
 
 
 
Thank you.  
 
 
 
Hans Zeiger 
State Senator, 25th District 

 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13016356370

